PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7992769

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY'S DATA ON THE COVER SHEET previously recorded on Reel 033216 Frame 0459. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUK KAN OH	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZINUS, INC.	
Street Address:	1951 FAIRWAY DRIVE, SUITE A	
City:	SAN LEANDRO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14320603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)974-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650)493-9300

Email: joan.abriam@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60263-700 (ZIN-038)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOAN ABRIAM
SIGNATURE:	/Joan Abriam/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=ZIN-038 Assignment_Signed#page1.tif source=ZIN-038 Assignment_Signed#page2.tif source=ZIN-038 Assignment_Signed#page3.tif source=ZIN-038 Assignment_Signed#page4.tif

PATENT 507945636 REEL: 063888 FRAME: 0482

502874134 06/30/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2920731

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUK KAN OH	06/30/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZINUS INC.	
Street Address:	1951 FAIRWAY DRIVE, SUITE A	
City:	SAN LEANDRO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94577	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14320603

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)835-5804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9255505067

Email:DARIEN@IMPERIUMPW.COMCorrespondent Name:IMPERIUM PATENT WORKS

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 607

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ZIN-038 RECORD ASSIGNMENT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DARIEN K WALLACE
SIGNATURE: /Darien K Wallace/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=ZIN-038 assignment signed#page1.tif

PATENT 502874134 REEL: 063888 FRAME: 0483

Docket Number: ZIN-038

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Suk Kan Oh (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR); having a post office address of B-10D Haijing Apl., Hufi District, Xiamen, China, am the sole inventor of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "Giant Children's Foam Blocks Molded Around A Rigid Inner Core" executed herewith:

April 25, 2023

WHEREAS, Zinus, Inc. (bereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a company organized under the laws of the State of California, having a place of business at 1951 Fairway Drive, Suite A, San Leandro, California, 94577, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

> PATENT REEL: 063888 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 06/30/2014

DECLARATION BY JENNIFER CHA

1. I, Jennifer Sun-Min Cha, am currently the President at Zinus, Inc. I am over

twenty-one years of age and competent to give sworn testimony.

2. An original patent assignment was executed, designating the Assignee as Zinus

Inc. (see Exhibit A).

3. The Assignor in the original patent assignment, Suk Kan Oh, is deceased and

unavailable to execute a new assignment.

4. In the original patent assignment, the designation of the Assignee as Zinus Inc.

includes a typographical error. The Assignee designation should be corrected to

Zinus, Inc. which currently has its place of business at 5731 Promontory Parkway,

Tracy, CA 95377.

5. A request for correction to the typographical error is respectfully made herein. I

hereby request that that Assignee be recorded as Zinus, Inc.

6. As a person signing below:

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and

that all statement made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further

that these statement were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and

like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of

Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statement may

jeopardize the validity of application or any patent issuing thereon.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: May 10, 2022

mifer Sun Min Cha. President

Exhibit A

No.	Docket No.	Serial No.	Filing Date	Patent No.
1	ZIN-002	11/786,854	4/13/07	8,443,974
2	ZIN-006	12/009,704	1/22/08	7,784,122
3	ZIN-007	12/214,080	6/16/08	7,624,465
4	ZIN-007-1C-1P	12/661,564	3/19/10	8,973,190
5	ZIN-007-1C-1P-1C	14/278,076	5/15/14	9,357,851
6	ZIN-007-1C-1P-1C-1C	15/168,068	5/29/16	9,775,444
7	ZIN-008	12/287,440	8/8/10	7,600,278
8	ZIN-008-1P	12/378,496	2/17/09	7,721,366
9	ZIN-008-1P-1C	12/658,675	12/10/02	8,056,159
10	ZIN-008-1P-2C	13/248,040	9/29/11	8,316,485
11	ZIN-008-1P-1P	12/655,859	7/10/01	9,107,509
12	ZIN-008-1P-1P-1C	14/799,451	7/14/15	9,782,014
13	ZIN-010	12/455,700	6/9/06	8,245,341
14	ZIN-025	13/235,527	9/19/11	8,312,576
15	ZIN-025-1C	13/669,349	5/12/11	8,407,834
16	ZIN-025-1P	13/526,029	6/18/12	8,370,973
17	ZIN-025-1 P-1 P	13/627,493	9/26/12	8,769,740
18	ZIN-025-1P-1P-1C	14/298,914	6/7/14	8,898,832
19	ZIN-028	13/780,100	2/28/13	10,357,115
20	ZIN-028-1C	16/436,375	6/10/19	10,548,411
21	ZIN-028-1C-1C	16/715,765	12/16/19	10,758,058
22	ZIN-031	13/924,373	6/21/13	8,832,876
23	ZIN-031-1C	14/455,857	8/8/14	9,492,017
24	ZIN-031-1P	14/016,106	9/1/13	8,978,176
25	ZIN-034-1P	14/259,156	4/23/14	9,420,891
26	ZIN-038	14/320,603	6/30/14	10,201,764
27	ZIN-032	14/037,322	9/25/13	8,931,123
28	ZIN-032-1C	14/570,124	12/15/14	9,474,382
29	ZIN-032-1C-1C	15/263,374	9/13/16	10,390,626
30	ZIN-032-1C-1C-1C	15/696,156	9/5/17	10,362,880
31	ZIN-032-1C-1C-3C-1C-1C	17/098,288	11/13/20	

RECORDED: 06/07/2023

PATENT REEL: 063888 FRAME: 0486